

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 992

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE KAMPF

Printer's No. 1156

1 Amend Bill, page 3, line 5, by inserting after "(7)"

2 and (d)

3 Amend Bill, page 3, line 15, by striking out "Corporation
4 Bureau" and inserting

5 bureau

6 Amend Bill, page 6, by inserting between lines 22 and 23

7 (d) [Method of filing.--The department may prescribe by
8 regulation procedures for filing documents by electronic mail,
9 facsimile transmission, telex or other similar means of
10 communication] (Reserved).

11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by inserting a bracket before
12 "Immediate"

13 Amend Bill, page 6, line 25, by inserting after "certified"

14] Duplicate

15 Amend Bill, page 6, line 26, by striking out all of said line
16 and inserting

17 (1) If a duplicate copy, which may be either a signed or
18 conformed copy, of any articles or other document authorized
19 or required by this title to be filed in the department is
20 delivered to the department with the original signed
21 document, the department shall [compare the duplicate copy
22 with the original signed document and, if it finds that they
23 are identical, shall certify the duplicate copy by making
24 upon it the same endorsement that is required to appear upon
25 the original, together with a further endorsement that the
26 duplicate copy is a true copy of the original signed
27 document,] stamp the duplicate copy with the date received by
28 the department and return the duplicate copy to the person
29 who delivered it to the department.

30 Amend Bill, page 6, line 27, by striking out the bracket

1 before "(2)"

2 Amend Bill, page 6, line 27, by inserting a bracket before
3 "If"

4 Amend Bill, page 7, line 19, by inserting after "fees).]"
5 (Reserved).

6 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by inserting a bracket before
7 "comparing"

8 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by inserting after "comparing"
9] date-stamping

10 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by inserting a bracket before
11 "with"

12 Amend Bill, page 7, line 20, by inserting after "with"
13] of

14 Amend Bill, page 10, line 29, by striking out "(i)"

15 Amend Bill, page 10, line 30, by striking out all of said
16 line

17 Amend Bill, page 11, line 13, by striking out "(i)"

18 Amend Bill, page 11, line 14, by striking out all of said
19 line

20 Amend Bill, page 11, lines 20 and 21, by striking out all of
21 line 20 and "(iii)" in line 21 and inserting

22 (ii)

23 Amend Bill, page 11, line 27, by striking out "(i)"

24 Amend Bill, page 11, line 30, by striking out all of said
25 line

26 Amend Bill, page 16, line 4, by striking out "153(a)" and
27 inserting

